
TILTING SHOE BASE FLAGPOLES
All of the cone tapered aluminum flagpoles on pages 114 through 
129 with a 3", 4", 5" or 6" butt diameter can be supplied with a 
tilting shoe base. The tilting base is circumferentially welded to 
the base eliminating the need for a flash collar. The hinged por-
tion of the base is held in place by (3) stainless steel, Allen head 
bolts and pivots on a solid aluminum pivot rod. Anchor bolts are 
furnished for mounting to a concrete base. Not recommended for 
nautical poles.

SHOE BASE FLAGPOLES
All of the cone tapered aluminum flagpoles on pages 114 through 
129 can be supplied with a shoe base mounting. The aluminum 
base is circumferentially welded to the flagpole shaft. A spun 
aluminum flash collar is supplied as standard unless otherwise 
specified. Anchor bolts are furnished for mounting to a concrete 
base.

COUNTER-BALANCED TILTING FLAGPOLES
All of the 5" through 8" diameter cone tapered aluminum flag-
poles up to 40' tall on pages 114 through 123 can be adapted 
with a counter-balanced tilt system. For ease of maintenance, the 
counter-balanced tilting flagpole has no equal. This unique design 
features a steel counter-weight inside the flagpole shaft to avoid 
disturbing the appearance of the tapered shaft. The base struc-
ture consists of two support channels welded to a base plate. The 
flagpole shaft is suspended by a pivot bolt and secured with a 
locking clip assembly. Anchor bolts are furnished for mounting to 
a concrete base.  For 45' and taller poles, call for a custom quote. 
Please allow 4 to 6 weeks after approval for shipping on sat-
in poles.

FOR COUNTER-BALANCED TILTING FLAGPOLES, ADD THE 
FOLLOWING PRICING TO ANY OF THE 5"–8" DIAMETER 

FLAGPOLES 40' AND UNDER ON PAGES 114–123.

BUTT DIAMETER PRICE
5" $3,050
6" 3,930
7" 5,230
8" 7,130

FOR TILTING SHOE BASE FLAGPOLES, ADD THE FOLLOWING 
PRICING TO ANY OF THE FLAGPOLES ON PAGES 114–129.

BUTT DIA. 1-2 3-6 7+
3" $580 $560 $510 
4" 700 660 630
5" 720 690 640
6" 720 690 640

FOR SHOE BASE FLAGPOLES, ADD THE FOLLOWING 
PRICING TO ANY OF THE FLAGPOLES ON PAGES 114–129.

BUTT DIA. 1-2 3-6 7+
3" $360 $350 $330
4" 380 370 360
5" 430 400 390
6" 450 430 400
7" 460 450 430
8" 490 480 460

10"* Call for pricing.
12"* Call for pricing.

*In addition to a shoe base, a mandrel is inserted into pole for added structural support.
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GROUND SET DIMINISHING SECTION STEEL FLAGPOLES
Diminishing Section Steel Flagpoles are fabricated from all new seamless steel tubing.  

Diminishing sections, welded together, form a tapered appearance.  
Sizes below are most commonly used. We can also fabricate other sizes to any specifications.

EXTERNAL HALYARD STANDARD ACCESSORIES

• Ball: 14 Ga. Aluminum with flash seam. Gold anodized is furnished 
unless otherwise specified or choose from Clear Anodized (Silver) or 
finished to match shaft.

• Truck: External halyard heavy duty, non-fouling, revolving with  
stainless steel sealed lubricant ball bearing assemblies.

• Halyard: One waterproof, mildew and U.V.-resistant nylon halyard with 
wire center. Choose: White, Silver, Black or Brown to match shaft.

• Cleat: Heavy-duty cast aluminum finished to match shaft. Secured 
with two stainless steel, flat-head, tamper-proof machine screws.

• Collar: Ornamental base or flash collar of spun aluminum with a diam-
eter of at least 1" larger than the foundation sleeve.

• Foundation Sleeve: 16 Ga. Corrugated steel tubing with lightning 
spike, base plate, support plate and centering wedges.

INTERNAL HALYARD STANDARD ACCESSORIES

• Ball (optional): 14 Ga. Aluminum with flash seam. Gold anodized is 
furnished unless otherwise specified or choose from Clear Anodized 
(Silver) or finished to match shaft.

• Truck: Internal halyard heavy duty, revolving with enclosed stainless 
steel bearings and raceway. 

• Halyard: One stainless steel aircraft cable with proper size flag 
arrangement, shock spring, counterweight, beaded retainer ring and 
flag snaps.

• Winch: Mounted inside shaft and operable only by a removable crank 
handle. Permits rapid raising and lowering of flag with little effort.

• Collar: Ornamental base or flash collar of spun aluminum with a diam-
eter of at least 1" larger than the foundation sleeve.

• Foundation Sleeve: 16 Ga. Corrugated steel tubing with lightning 
spike, base plate, support plate and centering wedges.

Recommendation: flagpoles above 100' exposed height should be equipped with an internal halyard to aid in raising and lowering larger flags.

EXPOSED 
HEIGHT

OVERALL 
LENGTH

# OF 
SECTIONS

BUTT 
DIA.

TOP 
DIA. WALL

FIELD 
WELDS

UNFLAGGED 
MAX. WIND 

SPEED

FLAGGED 
MAX. WIND 

SPEED

MAXIMUM 
SUGGESTED 
FLAG SIZE

SHIPPING 
WEIGHT

90' 99' 5 10.75" 4.5" .375 2 100+ MPH 78 MPH 25' x 40' 2700 lbs.
100' 110' 5 12.75" 5.563" .375 2 100+ MPH 88 MPH 30' x 50' 3900 lbs.
110' 121' 5 14" 6.625" .375 2 100+ MPH 87 MPH 30' x 50' 4100 lbs.
120' 132' 6 14" 6.625" .375 3 100+ MPH 85 MPH 30' x 50' 4900 lbs.
130' 143' 6 18" 6.625" .375 3 100+ MPH 88 MPH 30' x 50' 6400 lbs.

EXTERNAL HALYARD PRICING
MODEL 1-2 3-6 7+
EST90

Call for pricing.
EST100
EST110
EST120
EST130

INTERNAL HALYARD PRICING
MODEL 1-2 3-6 7+
EST90IH

Call for pricing.
EST100IH
EST110IH
EST120IH
EST130IH

EXTERNAL HALYARD ITEM NUMBERS

MODEL
SILVER  
ITEM #

LT. BRONZE 
ITEM #

MED. BRONZE 
ITEM #

DK. BRONZE 
ITEM #

BLACK  
ITEM #

WHITE  
ITEM #

EST90 322638 322663 322643 322648 322653 322658
EST100 322639 322664 322644 322649 322654 322659
EST110 322640 322665 322645 322650 322655 322660
EST120 322641 322666 322646 322651 322656 322661
EST130 322642 322667 322647 322652 322657 322662

INTERNAL HALYARD ITEM NUMBERS

MODEL
SILVER  
ITEM #

LT. BRONZE 
ITEM #

MED. BRONZE 
ITEM #

DK. BRONZE 
ITEM #

BLACK  
ITEM #

WHITE  
ITEM #

EST90IH 322668 322693 322673 322678 322683 322688
EST100IH 322669 322694 322674 322679 322684 322689
EST110IH 322670 322695 322675 322680 322685 322690
EST120IH 322671 322696 322676 322681 322686 322691
EST130IH 322672 322697 322677 322682 322687 322692

Finish: All of our steel flagpoles are mechanically cleaned and chemically etched to provide a smooth sur-
face. Two coats of two-part polyurethane primer are applied before application of two polyurethane finish 
coats. Specify custom or one of these standard colors: Aluminum (silver), Light Bronze, Medium Bronze, 
Dark Bronze, Black or White. Trucks are finished to match flagpole shaft.

EXTERNAL HALYARD
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FIBERGLASS SERIES
Our fiberglass flagpoles are manufactured to duplicate the classic Greek Entasis taper design. With a durable high-gloss finish, these 
poles stand up against salt and UV exposure and won't corrode, pit or rust. Since fiberglass is a non-conductor, no grounding is re-
quired; thus installation is easy and inexpensive. Our standard flagpoles have a Brilliant White high-gloss finish. Other colors are avail-
able upon request; please contact us for a prompt quotation.

MODEL
EXPOSED  
HEIGHT

OVERALL  
LENGTH

# OF 
SECTIONS BUTT DIA. TOP DIA.

SUGGESTED 
FLAG SIZE

SHIPPING  
WEIGHT

FGR15 15' 17' 1 3.85" 2-3/4" 3' x 5' 32 lbs.
FGR20 20' 22' 1 4" 2-3/4" 3' x 5' 42 lbs.
FGR25 25' 27' 1 4-1/4" 2-3/4" 4' x 6' 52 lbs.
FG25 25' 27' 1 6 3" 4' x 6' 107 lbs.
FG30 30' 33' 1 6-3/4" 3" 5' x 8' 131 lbs.
FG35 35' 39' 1 7" 3" 6' x 10' 172 lbs.
FG40 39' 43' 1 7" 3" 8' x 12' 194 lbs.
FG50 50' 50'    2** 10" 4-1/2" 10' x 15' 559 lbs
FG60 60' 60'    2** 10-1/2" 4-1/2" 15' x 25' 710 lbs.

** Flagpoles shipped in two sections with self-aligning joint.

EXTERNAL HALYARD FIBERGLASS FLAGPOLES INTERNAL HALYARD FIBERGLASS FLAGPOLES

Contact us for pricing on Fiberglass: Custom Colors,  
Nautical Flagpoles, Vertical Wall Mount Flagpoles  

and Outrigger Wall Mount Flagpoles.

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
• Gold anodized aluminum ball ornament

• Stationary truck standard; revolving 
truck optional upgrade

• Solid braided polypropylene halyard

• Swivel flag snaps with vinyl covers on 
all models except FGR15, FGR20 & 
FGR25 which are supplied with nylon 
snaps

• A cast aluminum cleat with mounting 
screws is supplied on all models ex-
cept the FGR15 which is supplied with 
a cast nylon cleat

• A flash collar is supplied on all models                              
except the FGR15, FGR20 and 
FGR25; a flash collar is available for 
these poles as an option 
(for collar add $40.00)

• Fiberglass foundation sleeve

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
• Gold anodized aluminum ball 

ornament

• Stationary truck on poles 25' – 
40', Revolving truck on poles 
50' and above

• Swivel flag snaps with vinyl 
covers on all models

• Flash collar

• Fiberglass foundation sleeve

WHITE
MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+
FGR15 323172 $720 $660 $630
FGR20 323173 1,000 950 900
FGR25 323174 1,250 1,200 1,130
FG25 323175

Call for pricing 
 and availability.

FG30 323176
FG35 323177
FG40 323178
FG50 323179
FG60 323180

WHITE
MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+
FG25IH 323256

Call for pricing and availability.

FG30IH 323257
FG35IH 323258
FG40IH 323259
FG50IH —
FG60IH —

Internal Cam Cleat 
& Handhole Door
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FRANKLIN SERIES
The Franklin series comes complete with 1-1/2" diameter clear anodized aluminum pole, 3" gold anodized aluminum ball ornament, 
cast aluminum single-sheave stationary truck, 50' of 1/4" solid braided polypropylene halyard, (2) nylon flag snaps per halyard, 9" 
cast aluminum cleat(s) with mounting screws and cast or fabricated aluminum mounting bracket(s). Mounting hardware not included.

OUTRIGGER SETS
With Bracket

MODEL ITEM # LEN. 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
EOA6 323403 6' $400 $390 $370 14
EOA9 323404 9' 450 440 410 17
EOA10 323405 10' 460 450 440 18

SINGLE CORNER SETS
With Bracket

MODEL ITEM # LEN. 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
SC6 323406 6' $480 $460 $440 16
SC9 323407 9' 560 540 530 19
SC10 323408 10' 580 560 550 20

DOUBLE CORNER SETS
With Bracket

MODEL ITEM # LEN. 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
DC6 323409 6' $550 $530 $510 26
DC9 323410 9' 590 570 560 31
DC10 323411 10' 600 580 570 33

TRIPLE CORNER SETS
With Bracket

MODEL ITEM # LEN. 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
TC6 323412 6' $580 $560 $550 32
TC9 323413 9' 620 590 580 39
TC10 323414 10' 630 600 590 42

VERTICAL WALL SETS
With Brackets

MODEL ITEM # LEN. 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
EVWA6 323415 6' $380 $370 $340 13
EVWA9 323416 9' 420 410 400 16
EVWA10 323417 10' 450 440 410 17
EVWA12 323418 12' 460 450 420 19

ROOF MOUNT SET
With Bracket

MODEL ITEM # LEN. 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
RM6 323419 6' $480 $450 $440 15
RM9 323420 9' 550 530 510 18
RM10 323421 10' 580 570 550 19

OUTRIGGER BRACKET
Displays Pole at 30° Angle

Mounting Hardware Not Included

MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
EOA 323422 $143 $141 $139 3.4

SINGLE CORNER BRACKET
Displays Pole at 45° Angle

Mounting Hardware Not Included

MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
SC 323423 $250 $243 $229 5.2

DOUBLE CORNER BRACKET
Displays Pole at 45° Angle

Mounting Hardware Not Included

MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
DC 323424 $280 $268 $257 5.8

TRIPLE CORNER BRACKET
Displays Pole at 45° Angle

Mounting Hardware Not Included

MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
TC 323425 $310 $300 $285 6.3

VERTICAL WALL BRACKETS
Mounting Hardware Not Included

Priced Per Set of Top & Bottom Bracket

MODEL ITEM # 1-2 3-6 7+ LBS.
EVWA 323426 $137 $129 $119 2.2

ROOF MOUNT BRACKET
Mounting Hardware Not Included

See “Vertical Holders" Pricing on Page 100

CLEAR
ANODIZED

POLES
ONLY

ITEM # DIAMETER LENGTH WALL PRICE LBS.
310039 1-1/2" 72" .125 $63 3.7
323739 1-1/2" 96" .125 88 4.6
323427 1-1/2" 108" .125 96 5.6
323428 1-1/2" 120" .125 107 6.2
323429 1-1/2" 144" .125 129 7.4
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STAINLESS STEEL BALL ORNAMENTS 

MODEL DIA.
SPINDLE 

THREADING LBS.
SATIN FINISH MIRROR FINISH

ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+
SS104 4" 1/2"-13NC 1.5 330035 $216 $197 330041 $275 $247
SS105 5" 1/2"-13NC 2.0 330036 266 242 330042 326 291
SS106 6" 1/2"-13NC 2.5 330037 275 249 330043 349 307
SS108 8" 1/2"-13NC 4.1 330038 345 313 330044 417 378
SS110 10" 5/8"-11NC 6.1 330039 479 431 330045 586 526
SS112 12" 5/8"-11NC 7.8 330040 589 533 330046 687 628

Stainless Steel Ball Ornaments can be mixed to achieve the higher quantity pricing.

GOLD LEAF COPPER
BALL ORNAMENTS

COPPER BALL 
ORNAMENTS

SATIN

GOLD SATINCLEAR

MIRROR

MODEL ITEM # DIA.
SPINDLE 

THREADING 1-5 6+ LBS.
GL104 330047 4" 1/2"-13NC $280 $252 1.5
GL105 330048 5" 1/2"-13NC 329 312 2.0
GL106 330049 6" 1/2"-13NC 402 385 2.6
GL108 330050 8" 5/8"-11NC 655 624 4.2
GL110 330051 10" 5/8"-11NC 1,092 1,045 7.7
GL112 330052 12" 5/8"-11NC 1,608 1,529 8.1

Gold Leaf Copper Ball Ornaments can be mixed to achieve higher quantity pricing.

MODEL ITEM # DIA.
SPINDLE 

THREADING 1-5 6+ LBS.
CB104 330091 4" 1/2"-13NC $177 $168 1.5
CB105 330092 5" 1/2"-13NC 222 211 2.0
CB106 330093 6" 1/2"-13NC 264 252 2.5
CB108 330094 8" 5/8"-11NC 349 333 4.1
CB110 330095 10" 5/8"-11NC 513 489 4.9
CB112 330096 12" 5/8"-11NC 864 821 6.5

MODEL DIA.
SPINDLE 

THREADING LBS.
GOLD ANODIZED CLEAR ANODIZED SATIN

ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+
SB102 2" 1/2"-13NC .16 330089 $18 $16 — — — — — —
SB103 3" 1/2"-13NC .30 330000 28 25 330007 $36 $35 330082 $34 $32
SB104 4" 1/2"-13NC .45 330001 35 33 330008 47 43 330083 41 39
SB105 5" 1/2"-13NC .60 330002 40 37 330009 54 50 330084 44 41
SB106 6" 1/2"-13NC .80 330003 51 45 330010 76 68 330085 54 48
SB108 8" 1/2"-13NC 1.4 330004 92 85 330011 116 105 330086 95 90
SB110 10" 5/8"-11NC 2.2 330005 174 156 330012 179 167 330087 166 159
SB112 12" 5/8"-11NC 3.1 330006 222 203 330013 224 203 330088 196 192

MODEL DIA.
SPINDLE 

THREADING LBS.
BRONZE #313 BLACK WHITE

ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+
SB103 3" 1/2"-13NC .30 330014 $37 $36 330021 $37 $36 330028 $37 $36
SB104 4" 1/2"-13NC .45 330015 48 43 330022 48 43 330029 48 43
SB105 5" 1/2"-13NC .60 330016 56 53 330023 56 53 330030 56 53
SB106 6" 1/2"-13NC .80 330017 76 68 330024 76 68 330031 76 68
SB108 8" 1/2"-13NC 1.4 330018 118 107 330025 118 107 330032 118 107
SB110 10" 5/8"-11NC 2.2 330019 214 195 330026 214 195 330033 214 195
SB112 12" 5/8"-11NC 3.1 330020 265 240 330027 265 240 330034 265 240

Aluminum Ball Ornaments can be mixed to achieve the higher quantity pricing.

ALUMINUM BALL ORNAMENTS

138 If medium bronze #312, light bronze #311 or a custom color is desired please specify when ordering.
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ALUMINUM FLYING EAGLES

MODEL WING SPAN HEIGHT
SPINDLE 

THREADING LBS.
GOLD NATURAL

ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+
E-11 11-1/4" 12" 1/2"-13NC 2.7 330055 $126 $120 330058 $161 $146
E-16 15" 18" 1/2"-13NC 5.4 330056 159 149 330059 219 200
E-24 24" 10" 1/2"-13NC 6.4 330057 278 254 330060 308 276

Aluminum Flying Eagles can be mixed to achieve the higher quantity pricing.

E-11 GOLD

E-11 NATURAL

E-16 GOLD

E-16 NATURAL

E-24 GOLD

E-24 NATURAL

GOLD ANODIZED ALUMINUM GLOBE  
FOR E-16 EAGLE

Slips Over The Spindle of the E-16 Eagle

ITEM # DIAMETER PRICE LBS.
330090 3" $19.00 .07

PLAIN ALUMINUM CROSSES
Painted Gold

ALUMINUM BOTONÉE CROSSES
Painted Gold

METAL EAGLE ORNAMENTS
Gold Powder Coated Painted Finish

MODEL ITEM #
CROSS 

HT.
CROSS 
WIDTH

SPINDLE 
THREADING 1-5 6+ LBS.

PC8 330078 8-1/2" 4-1/4" 1/2"-13NC $116 $107 1.3
PC12 330079 13" 6-3/4" 1/2"-13NC 161 149 1.7

Plain Aluminum Crosses can be mixed to achieve the higher quantity pricing.

MODEL ITEM #
CROSS 

HT.
CROSS 
WIDTH

SPINDLE 
THREADING 1-5 6+ LBS.

BC12 330081 12" 12" 5/8"-11NC $192 $173 6.8

MODEL ITEM #
WING 
SPAN HT.

SPINDLE 
THREADING PRICE LBS.

E-8PC 050538 8-1/4" 7" 1/2"-13NC $50.50 1.4
E-9PC 330098 9-1/4" 7-1/4" 1/2"-13NC 78.00 2.0
E-12PC 330097 12" 8-1/2" 1/2"-13NC 82.00 3.3

Metal Eagle Ornaments can be mixed to achieve the higher quantity pricing.
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MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

ST-1-38 1-3/8" 1.0 340000 $30.50 $28.50 340005 $35.00 $31.50 340010 $35.00 $31.50 340015 $35.00 $31.50
ST-1-12 1-1/2" 1.0 340001 30.50 28.50 340006 35.00 31.50 340011 35.00 31.50 340016 35.00 31.50
ST-1-34 1-3/4" .90 340002 30.50 28.50 340007 35.00 31.50 340012 35.00 31.50 340017 35.00 31.50
ST-1-16 1-15/16" .80 340003 30.50 28.50 340008 35.00 31.50 340013 35.00 31.50 340018 35.00 31.50
ST-1-20 2" .80 340004 30.50 28.50 340009 35.00 31.50 340014 35.00 31.50 340019 35.00 31.50

ST-1 SERIES

ST-32 SERIES

OT SERIES

For External Halyard Poles • Cap Style • Stationary • Single Pulley

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulley: 1" outside diameter cast nylon on 

3/16" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 1/4"
• Truck: secured by 1 stainless steel set 

screw (size 1/4"-20NC)
• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 

of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel pan head screw (size 10-32)

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulleys: 1-1/2" outside diameter cast 

nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axles
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"

• Truck: secured by 3 stainless steel set 
screws (size 5/16"-18NC)

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulley: cast nylon on 1/4" stainless steel 

axle (1-1/2" outside diameter on OTH, 
OT1, OT25, OT35; 2" on OT2, OT3, 
OT325)

• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck: secured by stainless steel set 

screws (one 1/4"-20NC on OTH; three 
5/16"-18NC on OT1, OT2, OT25, OT3, 
OT325, OT35)

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel pan head screw (size 10-32)

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulley: 1-1/2" outside diameter cast 

nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck: secured by 3 stainless steel set 

screws (1/4"-20NC on RTC-1-2, RTC-1-
138; 5/16"-18NC on RTC-1-238)

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: utilizes self-lubricating ball 
bearing assemblies for ease of rotation, 
product life and strength

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

ST-3 1-7/8" 1.9 340040 $62 $57 340042 $67 $62 340044 $67 $62 340046 $67 $62
ST-2 2-3/8" 1.7 340041 62 57 340043 67 62 340045 67 62 340047 67 62

For External Halyard Poles • Cap Style • Stationary • Double Pulley

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

OT178 1-7/8" .60 340364 $28.50 $26.50 340365 $31.50 $29.50 340366 $31.50 $29.50 340367 $31.50 $29.50
OTH 2" .55 340056 28.50 26.50 340062 31.50 29.50 340068 31.50 29.50 340074 31.50 29.50
OT1 2-3/8" .95 340057 39.50 31.50 340063 43.00 39.00 340069 43.00 39.00 340075 43.00 39.00
OT25 2-1/2" .95 340058 41.00 35.00 340064 48.00 41.00 340070 48.00 41.00 340076 48.00 41.00
OT2 2-3/4" 1.5 340059 43.50 38.50 340065 50.00 43.00 340071 50.00 43.00 340077 50.00 43.00
OT3 3" 1.3 340060 48.50 41.00 340066 53.00 48.00 340072 53.00 48.00 340078 53.00 48.00

OT325 3-1/4" 1.2 340343 50.00 42.00 340344 56.00 53.00 340345 56.00 53.00 340346 56.00 53.00
OT35 3-1/2" 1.8 340061 53.00 49.50 340067 57.00 54.00 340073 57.00 54.00 340079 57.00 54.00

For External Halyard Poles • Cap Style • Stationary • Single Pulley

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

RTC-1-138 1-3/8" 1.8 340351 $107 $95 340308 $118 $106 340309 $118 $106 340352 $118 $106
RTC-1-2 2" 1.6 340104 107 95 340106 118 106 340108 118 106 340110 118 106

RTC-1-238 2-3/8" 1.9 340105 107 95 340107 118 106 340109 118 106 340111 118 106

RTC-1 SERIES

For External Halyard Poles • Cap Style • Revolving • Single Pulley

140
All trucks on pages 140 thru 143 except the fiberglass trucks can be mixed to achieve the higher quantity pricing.

If medium bronze #312, light bronze #311 or a custom color is desired please specify when ordering.

* Truck Ornament Spindle can be supplied with other threading sizes if desired
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For External Halyard Poles • Cap Style • Revolving • Double Pulley

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

RTC-2-138 1-3/8" 2.5 340353 $107 $95 340310 $118 $106 340311 $118 $106 340354 $118 $106
RTC-2-2 2" 2.3 340120 107 95 340122 118 106 340124 118 106 340126 118 106

RTC-2-238 2-3/8" 2.6 340121 107 95 340123 118 106 340125 118 106 340127 118 106

RTC-2 SERIES
Same description as our RTC-1 Series on page 140, except:
• Pulleys: 1-15/16" outside diameter cast nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axles

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Single Pulley

RTS-1 SERIES

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

RTS-1-125 3-1/2" 1.9 340136 $87 $79 340137 $95 $87 340138 $95 $87 340139 $95 $87

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

RTA-1-125 3-1/2" 2.0 340360 $98 $90 340361 $105 $98 340362 $105 $98 340363 $105 $98

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

RTS-2-125 3-1/2" 2.6 340144 $95 $87 340145 $100 $91 340146 $100 $91 340147 $100 $91

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

HDT-1 5-1/2" 4.8 340335 $202 $183 340336 $219 $197 340337 $219 $197 340338 $219 $197

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulley: 1-1/2" outside diameter cast 

nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck Spindle: 1-1/4" NPT threading
• Flagpole: For up to 3-1/2" outside top 

diameter pole w/ female fitting installed

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: utilizes self-lubricating ball 
bearing assemblies for ease of rotation, 
product life and strength

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Single Pulley

RTA-1 SERIES
• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulley: 1-1/2" outside diameter machined 

aluminum on 1/4" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck Spindle: 1-1/4" NPT threading
• Flagpole: For up to 3-1/2" outside top 

diameter pole w/ female fitting installed

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: utilizes self-lubricating ball 
bearing assemblies for ease of rotation, 
product life and strength

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Double Pulley

RTS-2 SERIES
Same description as our RTS-1 Series above, except:
• Pulleys: 1-15/16" outside diameter cast nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axles

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Single Pulley

HDT-1 SERIES
• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulley: 2-1/2" outside diameter cast 

aluminum on 1/2" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 3/8"
• Truck Spindle: 1-1/4" NPT threading
• Flagpole: up to 5-1/2" outside top 

diameter pole w/ female fitting installed †

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: utilizes enclosed  
stainless steel bearings and raceway

† The revolving arm can be modified for larger pole top 
diameters; contact us for a prompt quotation.
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MODEL
SPINDLE 

 MATERIAL LBS.
SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK

ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+
XHDT ALUMINUM 9.7 340160 $850 $765 340162 $900 $810 340164 $900 $810 340166 $900 $810

XHDT-SS STAINLESS STEEL 12 340161 1,635 1,465 340163 1,660 1,490 340165 1,660 1,490 340167 1,660 1,490

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulleys: 3-7/8" outside diameter cast 

aluminum on 1/2" stainless steel axles
• Max Halyard Diameter: 3/8"
• Truck Spindle: 1-1/4" NPT threading
• Flagpole: For up to 12-3/4" outside top 

diameter pole w/ female fitting installed

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: utilizes stainless steel sealed 
lubricant ball bearing assemblies for ease 
of rotation, product life and strength

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Double Pulley

EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY SERIES

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

IH-1-3 3" 1.6 340178 $72 $66 340180 $82 $72 340182 $82 $72 340184 $82 $72
IH-1-35 3-1/2" 2.3 340179 96 89 340181 111 98 340183 111 98 340185 111 98

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Internal Pulley: 1-1/2" outside diameter 

cast nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axle. 
Pulley assembly affixed to inside of truck 
by 5/16"-18NC stainless steel set screw

• External pulley: cast nylon on 1/4" 
stainless steel axle (2" outside diameter 
on IH-1-3; 1-1/2" on IH-1-35)

• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck: secured by 3 stainless steel set 

screws (size 5/16"-18NC)
• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 

of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel pan head screw (size 10-32)For Rope Style Internal Halyard Poles

Cap Style • Stationary • Single Pulley

IH-1 SERIES

MODEL
TRUCK BASE 

DIA.
TRUCK 

HT.
MAX. POLE 

TOP DIA. LBS.
SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK

ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+
IHT-VR 5" 4-1/2" 3" 4.3 340194 $254 $231 340198 $279 $254 340206 $279 $254 340202 $279 $254
IHT-1 6-1/2" 6-1/2" 4" 6.4 340195 381 342 340199 414 374 340207 414 374 340203 414 374
IHT-2 7-1/2" 7-1/4" 5" 8.7 340196 459 413 340200 500 449 340208 500 449 340204 500 449
IHT-3 10-1/2" 8-1/2" 7-1/2" 13.6 340197 943 848 340201 1,045 939 340209 1,045 939 340205 1,045 939

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Cable Bushing: IHT-3 has a bronze 

fitting; all other sizes supplied with a 
stainless steel bushing at the cable exit 
point

• Truck Spindle: 1-1/4" NPT threading

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: IHT-3 utilizes stainless steel 
sealed lubricant bearing assemblies;  
all other sizes utilize enclosed  
stainless steel bearings and raceway.For Cable Style Internal Halyard Poles

Threaded • Revolving • Single Pulley

IH-2 SERIES

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Double Pulley

HDT-2 SERIES

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

HDT-2 5-1/2" 5.1 340152 $230 $209 340153 $249 $225 340154 $249 $225 340155 $249 $225

Same description as our HDT-1 Series on page 141, except:
• Pulleys: 3-3/4" outside diameter cast aluminum on 1/2" stainless steel axles
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MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

IHT-VS 3-1/2" 2.4 340312 $100 $91 340313 $112 $100 340314 $112 $100 340315 $112 $100

• Construction: cast aluminum
• Internal Pulley: 2" outside diameter cast 

nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axle. Pulley 
assembly affixed to inside of truck

• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck Spindle: 1-1/4" NPT threading

• Flagpole: For up to 3-1/2" outside top 
diameter pole w/ female fitting installed

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

For Rope Style Internal Halyard Poles • Threaded • Stationary • Single Pulley

IHT-VS SERIES

Recommended:
Thread halyard to inside of 
halyard pin stop as shown.

Outside truck wall

MODEL
FITS POLE 
DIAMETER LBS.

SILVER BRONZE #313 WHITE BLACK
ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+ ITEM # 1-5 6+

RTS-2-150 4" 2.6 340170 $160 $145 340171 $182 $160 340172 $182 $160 340173 $182 $160

For External Halyard Poles • Threaded • Revolving • Double Pulley

150 SERIES
• Construction: cast aluminum
• Pulleys: 1-15/16" outside diameter cast 

nylon on 3/8" stainless steel axles
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck Spindle: 1-1/2" NPT threading
• Flagpole: For up to 4" outside top 

diameter pole w/ female fitting installed

• Ornaments*: accepts spindle threading 
of 1/2"-13NC. Secured by 1 stainless 
steel set screw (1/4"-20NC)

• Movement: utilizes 26 stainless steel ball 
bearings on cast races for rotation

COLOR ITEM # FITS POLE DIA. 1-5 6+ LBS.
WHITE 340226 2" INSIDE DIA. $124 $111 1.4

For External Halyard Poles • Slip Fit • Stationary • Single Pulley

FIBERGLASS-1 SERIES
• Construction: molded fiberglass
• Pulley: 3/4" outside diameter cast nylon 

on a 3/16" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 1/4"
• Truck Stem: designed to slip into a 2" 

inside diameter pole top. The truck is 

held in place by drilling thru the pole 
and securing the truck to the pole with 
an appropriate size bolt or screw (not 
included)

• Ornaments: accepts spindle threading of 
1/2"-13NC.

COLOR ITEM # FITS POLE DIA. 1-5 6+ LBS.
WHITE 340228 3" OUTSIDE DIA. $124 $111 2.5

For External Halyard Poles • Slip Fit • Stationary • Double Pulley

FIBERGLASS-2 SERIES
• Construction: molded fiberglass
• Pulleys: 1-1/2" outside diameter cast 

nylon on 1/4" stainless steel axles
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck Stem: designed to slip into a 3" 

outside diameter pole top. The truck is 

held in place by drilling thru the pole and 
securing the truck to the pole with screws 
and locktite (included)

• Ornaments: accepts spindle threading of 
1/2"-13NC.

COLOR ITEM # FITS POLE DIA. 1-5 6+ LBS.
WHITE 340232 3" OUTSIDE DIA. $124 $111 2.8

For Internal Halyard Poles • Slip Fit • Stationary • Single Pulley

FIBERGLASS-IH SERIES
• Construction: molded fiberglass
• Pulley: 1-1/2" outside diameter cast 

nylon on a 1/4" stainless steel axle
• Max halyard diameter: 5/16"
• Truck Stem: designed to slip into a 3" 

outside diameter pole top. The truck is 

held in place by drilling thru the pole and 
securing the truck to the pole with screws 
and locktite (included)

• Ornaments: accepts spindle threading of 
1/2"-13NC.
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